TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bergman Luggage, LLC		101/14/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Definitive Travel Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	17142 SE 58th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2369726	CELLULAR
Registration Number:	3292798	PINNACLE
Registration Number:	2137751	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	2799591	AVENGER
Registration Number:	2660815	PATHFINDER ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	2812506	QUICK-FIX
Registration Number:	1114910	ANDIAMO
Registration Number:	1179162	VALOROSO
Registration Number:	2326316	ERGOGRIP
Registration Number:	2958643	ENGINEERED TO TAKE ON THE WORLD
Registration Number:	3283484	PINNACLE
Registration Number:	3121928	BUMPER TO BUMPER
Registration Number:	3122084	DURAMAX
Registration Number:	3193130	ERGOGRIP

900152462 TRADEMARK 900152462 REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0495

Registration Number:	3374667	PRESIDENTIAL
Registration Number:	3161225	AUTO-EXPAND
Registration Number:	3554656	TRANSFORMER
Registration Number:	2761798	QUICK-FIX
Registration Number:	1829851	WRINKLE LESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)234-5171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972.234.1394
Email: kanz@ont.com
Correspondent Name: Jack A. Kanz

Address Line 1: 502 So. Cottonwood Drive
Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3334.2.RTM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack A. Kanz
Signature:	/jack a. kanz/
Date:	01/19/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=3334.2.registered marks assignment#page1.tif source=3334.2.registered marks assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Bergman Luggage, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington and having an office and place of business at 17142 SE 58th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98006, has adopted, used and registered the marks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS Definitive Travel Resources, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington and having an office and place of business at 17142 SE 58th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98006, is desirous of acquiring said marks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and any registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Bergman Luggage, LLC does hereby assign unto the said Definitive Travel Resources, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and all United States registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Bergman Luggage, LLC has caused this assignment to be duly executed this // day of January, 2010.

Bergman Luggage, LLC

Hardial Gill, President

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Hardial Gill, President of Bergman Luggage, LLC, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of Bergman Luggage, LLC a limited liability company; that he was duly authorized to perform the same; and that he executed the same as the act of such company for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MINHAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE the day of January, 2010.

Notary Public in and for

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 01/19/2010

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CELLULAR (Class 18)	2,369,726	25 Jul 2000
PINNACLE (Class 18)	3,292798	18 Sep 2007
PATHFINDER (Class 18)	2,137,751	17 Feb 1998
AVENGER (Class 18)	2,799,591	30 Dec 2003
PATHFINDER ODYSSEY (Class 18)	2,660,815	10 Dec 2002
QUICK-FIX (Class 18)	2,812,506	10 Feb 2004
ANDIAMO (Class18)	1,114,910	13 Mar 1979
VALOROSO (Class 18)	1,179,162	24 Nov 1981
ERGOGRIP in Des. (Class 18)	2,326,316	07 Mar 2000
ENGINEERED TO TAKE ON THE WORLD (Class 18)	2,958,643	31 May 2005
PINNACLE (Class 9)	3,283,484	21 Aug 2007
BUMPER TO BUMPER (Class 36)	3,121,928	25 Jul 2006
DURAMAX (Class 18)	3,122,084	25 Jul 2006
ERGOGRIP (Class 18)	3,193,130	02 Jan 2007
PRESIDENTIAL (Class 18)	3,374,667	29 Jan 2008
AUTO-EXPAND (Class 18)	3,161,225	17 Oct 2006
TRANSFORMER (Class 18)	3,554,656	30 Dec 2008
QUICK-FIX (Class 26)	2,761,798	09 Sep 2003
WRINKLE-LESS Class 18)	1,829,851	05 April 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0498